ORDINANCE NO. 8081-27

AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS FOR CITY OF URBANA SPECIAL SERVICE AREA NUMBER TWO

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1: Findings. The City of Urbana Special Service Area Number Two has been created by an Ordinance, entitled "An Ordinance Establishing City of Urbana Special Service Area Number Two", adopted September 7, 1976, approved September 8, 1976, and effective as of September 8, 1976, and no petition has been filed opposing the creation of the special service area pursuant to Chapter 120, Illinois Revised Statutes, Section 1309. Said Special Service Area Number Two consists of the territory described in the Ordinance aforesaid. The City of Urbana is now authorized to levy taxes for special services in said Special Service Area Number Two.

Section 2: That the following sums have heretofore been authorized by the City Council of the City of Urbana to pay part of the costs of construction of Local Improvement Project 186-CS which includes all necessary city expenses of Special Service Area Number Two, such authorizations being for services and improvements for Special Service Area Number Two which have heretofore been authorized to be paid from the Motor Fuel Tax Fund by various resolutions of the City Council authorizing the same, and such authorizations being made to pay such part of the cost of construction of Local Improvement Project 186-CS for the following objects and purposes:

AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES

SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT NUMBER TWO

 Right-of-Way Acquisition
 \$127,205.25

 Engineering Costs
 134,308.93

 Construction Costs
 127,382.47

 TOTAL
 \$388,896.65

Section 3: That the following sums are now hereby budgeted for the purpose of partially reimbursing the Motor Fuel Tax Fund for

the payment of some of the necessary expenses of Special Service Area Number Two for the fiscal periods beginning July 1, 1980 and ending June 30, 1990:

FISCAL YEAR	BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS
1980-81	\$ 16,400.00
1981-82	16,400.00
1982-83	16,400.00
1983-84	16,400.00
1984-85	16,400.00
1985-86	16,400.00
1986-87	16,400.00
1987-88	16,400.00
1988-89	16,400.00
1989-90	16,400.00
TOTAL BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS	\$164,000.00

Section 4: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption, approval and publication as provided by law.

PASSED by the City Council on the Line day of General

1980.

Ruth S. Brookens, City Grerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 2 da

day of

1980.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

I, Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, do herewith certify that I caused the above Ordinance to be duly published in the Champaign-Urbana News-Gazette on the 19th day of September, 1980, and a Certificate of Publication is attached Hereto.

Ruth S. Brookens, City Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. 8081-27

AN ORDINANCE
TO MAKE BUDGET
APPROPRIATIONS FOR
CITY OF URBANA
SPECIAL SERVICE AREA
NUMBER TWO

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:
Section 1: Findings. The City of Ur-

Section 1: Findings. The City of Urbana Special Service Area Number Two has been created by an Ordinance, entitled "An Ordinance Establishing City of Urbana Special Service Area Number Two", adopted September 7, 1976, approved September 8, 1976, and effective as of September 8, 1976, and no petition has been filed opposing the creation of the special service area pursuant to Chapter 120, Illinois Revised Statutes, Section 1309. Said Special Service Area Number Two consists of the territory described in the Ordinance aforesaid #The City of Urbana is now authorized to levy taxes for special services in said Special Service Area Number Two Section 2: That the following sums have heretofore been authorized by the City Council of the City of Urbana to nav part of the costs of construction of

Section 2: That the following sums have heretofore been-authorized by the City Council of the City on Urbana to pay part of the costs of construction of Local Improvement Project 186-CS which includes all necessary city expenses of Special Service Area Number Two, such authorizations being for services and improvements for Special Service Area Number Two which have heretofore been authorized to be paid from the Motor Fuel Tax Fund by various resolutions of the City Council authorizing the same, and such authorizations being made to pay such part of the cost of construction of Local Improvement Project 186-CS for the following objects and purposes:

AUTHORIZED EXPENDITURES

SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT

Right-of-Way Acquisition

\$127,205.25

SEP 2 2 1980 IN

CITY CLERKE DAGE News-Gazette

certify that said Corp a daily secular news County, Illinois, and than six months pri	poration is the published apaper of general circular which said newspaper to the first publicate the annexed notice was	NEWS-GAZETTE, INC. Its conformation of the annexed not published once each weely on the following dates	troller, does hereby ad that the same is upaign, Champaign sublished for more tee; said publisher k for
		Sept 19	, A. D. 19 57
Manuscrattaness and address the same print and a comment and a control of			, A. D. 19
	·		, A. D. 19
cidence con expension in plant or provided to the design of the control of the second		·	, A. D. 19
			, A. D. 19

Said publisher further certifies that the date of the first paper containing the said settle was on the first date hereinabove set forth, and that the date of the last paper containing the said notice was on the last date hereinabove set forth.

The Champaign News-Gazette, Incorporated

By 2/1 (2)

Controller

PUBLISHER OF THE NEWS-GAZETTE

Publisher's fee \$